Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERSHAM BIOSCIENCES (SV) CORP	01/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE HEALTHCARE (SV) CORP.	
Street Address:	928 EAST ARQUES AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5672880
Patent Number:	5847400
Patent Number:	5646411
Patent Number:	6720902
Patent Number:	5528050
Patent Number:	6990989
Patent Number:	5728282
Patent Number:	5534123
Patent Number:	5719391
Patent Number:	6927045
Patent Number:	6943242
Patent Number:	5424841
Patent Number:	5347139
Patent Number:	4930893
Patent Number:	6190616
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 017492 FRAME: 0595

500096222

Patent Number:	6019896
Patent Number:	6423536
Application Number:	10511282
Application Number:	10361481
Application Number:	10417546
Patent Number:	6870185
Patent Number:	5459325
Application Number:	11339364
Application Number:	11076571
Application Number:	11013179
Patent Number:	6533912
Patent Number:	6551839
Patent Number:	6787111
Application Number:	09746361
Patent Number:	6764648
Patent Number:	6444423
Patent Number:	6489112
Application Number:	10891563
Patent Number:	5754291
Application Number:	11273664
Application Number:	10529193
Patent Number:	5436718
Patent Number:	5542012
Patent Number:	6177990
Patent Number:	6008892
Patent Number:	5946431
Patent Number:	5592289
Patent Number:	6221603
Patent Number:	6156178
Application Number:	10528864
Patent Number:	6627446
Patent Number:	5578818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)457-8463

PATENT REEL: 017492 FRAME: 0596 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-980-2945

Email: melissa.leck@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Leck

Address Line 1: 800 Centennial Avenue
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Piscataway, NEW JERSEY 08855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABSVC TO GESVC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa Leck

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amersham Biosciences (SV) Corp to GEHC (SV) Corp#page1.tif source=Amersham Biosciences (SV) Corp to GEHC (SV) Corp#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017492 FRAME: 0597



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMERSHAM BIOSCIENCES (SV) CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERSHAM BIOSCIENCES (SV) CORP." TO "GE HEALTHCARE (SV) CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 1:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

2290598 8100 060022438 Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4435767

DATE: 01-10-06

PATENT REEL: 017492 FRAME: 0598

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Amersham Biosciences (SV) Corp, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Amersham Biosciences (SV) Corp be amended by changing Article One thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is GE Healthcare (SV) Corp."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on January 9, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Amersham Biosciences (SV) Corp has caused this certificate to be signed by Joanne Gemo, its Assistant Secretary, this 5th day of January 2006.

By: /S/ Joanne Gemo
Joanne Gemo
Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:53 PM 01/09/2006 FILED 01:50 PM 01/09/2006 SRV 060019662 - 2290598 FILE

> PATENT REEL: 017492 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 04/20/2006